WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 1

1. CONTRACTOR: QA Construction Services, Inc.

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 100+30.00

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2E, 2C (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

Ronald Reagan at Silver
Project: Spur & Sun City
Safety
to Sta. 311+63.33 Roadway: Improvements
Minor (Major/Minor) Project
Number: T1873

2E: Differing Site Conditions(unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable). This Change
Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantities on the project as a result of addressing field
conditions not accounted for in the original plans. 2C: Differing Site Conditions. New Development (conditions changing after
PSE). This Change Order adds new items to the contract to pay the Contractor for additional work. The added work includes,
removing and replacing an existing flashing beacon assembly, milling and overlaying Silver Spur to maintain the existing profile and

placing block sod in the center median of Silver Spur.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See attached.

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O Yes No
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _ No. _N/A , Special Specification Item __N/A _ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

) ) ) The following information must be provided
The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext, #: 1 Days added on this CO: 44
compensation as a result of this change. T — y —_—
11-01-2021 Amount added by this change order: ($29,746.06)
THE CONTRACTOR Date
. Digitally signed by Major Davenport
oy Major Davenport o
Typed/Printed Name Major Davenport
Typed/Printed Title |Project Manager |
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
\\ m D County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
. 11/1/2021 m} APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
| /Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A m} APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/
/% / V//VM County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/_ // / | APPROVED | REQUEST APPROVAL
[ Program Mz/hager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
a APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Nov 10,2021

Design Engineer's Seal:

Bill Gravell (Nov 10,2021 07:27 (EST)
County Judge Date
m} APPROVED




(68°885°619$) £0'8€9'G.E$ 26'922'S6€$
(S1°1€$) G8'826°L$ 00°LLS'S (00°68) 000961 $ 009‘S Ge0$ 41 (@18) u¥ (A) 11 AL YHIN AVd 143 1029-999
(0z'2s$) 0r'L8Y LS 00'9¥9°L (00°8S) 09°¢€5°L$ [ 06'0$ i (@1S) .8 (M) Il AL YN AVd 143 8.19-999
00'¥z$ 00°292$ 00°292 00'¥2 00°8¢£2$ 0'8€2 00'1$ a1 (10a) .8 (M) Il AL MYIN AVd 143 9.19-999
SL'SY$ S9'LLLLS 00'6.0°G 00°621 0S°2€LL$ 0°056'% S€°0$ i (@1S) ¥ (M) 1l AL YAIN AVd 143 0.19-999
(09°12$) 01°86v'2$ 00°2SS°‘S (00°8¥) 00°025°2$ 009°S Sp'0$ i (71N 001) (@11S) ¥ (A) | AL DI LIHW/M Nd T G1£9-999
(00°1$) 00°€0.°L$ 00°€0.°} (00°1) 00'70.°1$ 0'v0L°L 00°L$ 41 (71N 001) (@11S) .8 (M) | AL MU Avd 143y 9€09-999
00°1L2$ 0Z'¥S€$ 00°€5C 00°S1 0Z'¢€€$ 0'8€2 or'L$ i (1IN 001) (LOA) .8 (M) | AL MIN AVd 143 0£09-999
00'9%$ 00°125°2$ 00°2v0‘S 00'26 00°S.¥°2$ 0°0S6'v 05°0$ 41 (TN 001) (@1S) o7 (M) 1 AL OIY LIW/M INd T £0£9-999
00°0S¥°€$ 00°009°€$ 00°0v2 00°0€2 00°051$ 0l 00'5L$ 41 (.2) (0¥ HOS) (OAd) LANOD £209-819
00°09.°L$ 00°088°0L$ 00'¥vS 00°88¢ 00°0ZL°€$ 951 00°0Z$ 41 (Nogg) g3Nnd ONOD 8£09-625
(00°0£2$) 00°0+02$ 00702 (00°€2) 00°0.22$ 0222 00°0L$ 41 (3AOW3) SINVA ¥ILTI4 ¥O0N 1109-905
(00°5€0°1$) 00°081°6$ 00702 (00°€2) 00°SL2°0L$ 022 00°Sv$ 41 (2 AL) (TTVLSNI) SNV ¥3L171d XOOY 2009-90S
00°005°2$ 00°000°GL$ 00'9 00'L 00°00S2L$ S 00°005°2$ O ONITANVH OId4v¥L ANV SNOIS ‘S3avORve 1009-20S
£8°186°02$ £8'2Z¥ 161 1€°850°C 1€'122 00°L18°0LL$ 0°2€8°L 00°€6$ NOL 22-0.9d 8-9VS G-AL (OS)VINH ¥9-a 0Z19-0v¢
(05°9.22°v¥$) 05'88%°26$ 01'880°L (06°025) 00°692°9€1L$ 0'609°L 00'58$ NOL 22-¥99d 8-AL (DS)VINH ¥9-a 1109-0v¢
(29°605°2$) 00°9€¥°S$ 00°00Z°L (00°SS) 29'Sv6°L$ ¥SLL £5'v$ VO (dZ-S¥UD 10 dZ-S¥LH ‘dSL-OV) HdSY £179-91€
05'9LEV$ 05'0vZ'cl$ SZ'89 s2'ze 00'26'8$ 9v 00'¥6L$ AD (8-0VS -4D Q-AL) YOOV £619-91€
(05°28V°L$) 05°209°2$ 00°Sv. (00°52¥) 00°560'7'$ 0LLL 05°c$ ') (d-3v) 1vO9D JNIYd S009-0L€
02'2¢0°2$ 0.°899°6$ 00°€V.'0L 00'852°C 05°9€9°2$ 005818 06°0$ AS (v AL) (119) SLIYNV1G NOLLNILIY TI0S 1009-691
(sz'8029) 05°€9Z$ 290 (6%°0) SLLLYS L 00'62¥$ NOL ¥IZINILY3S 2009-991
(52°061°2%) 00°0$ 000 (00°€9.°8) G1'06L°2$ 00€9.'8 S2Z'0$ AS (¥ AL) (1009) (dINZL) TONLNOD NOISO¥UI ¥Od4 ONIG33S Y0OM-¥9L
(00°9¥L°€LS) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°28€‘y) 00'9vL‘CL$ 00°28¢‘y 00°¢$ AS (.5) ONISSIUAJOL HOTINW £0LOM-291
00'7Z8'v$ 00'78Z°L$ 00209 00°Z0¥ 00°09%°2$ 00'50Z 00ZL$ 41 (83N NOoggRi) INOD ONIAOWIY 6666-701
ANdS ¥3ATIS 1V NVOVIH aTVNOY
ﬂq MMMM_\”‘% 1S09 Wall ALILNVND ALILNVYND 1S0O W3Ll ALILNVND 301¥d LINN LINN NOILdINOS3a EM]
MaN (1ona3aa) aasinzy
Jo aav AISNOIAT¥d + TVNIDIRNO
swa)| oenuo) g 31avl
31V ATYNOH 31V ATYNOH yogav1
)90}G Ojul pade|d S|elale|\ pue 3JoOAA JUN0Yy
€811 # 3100loid 2

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




(o0 9v2'62$) £8'L2r'0LYS 68'CLL'OVPS SIV.LOL
(68°885°61$) £0°8€9°G.E$ 26'922°G6€$ 1J99Ys }J0m snoiaaid ay} Jo g d|qe L wouy ,S[ejoL,, dyl
(00°005°21L9) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°005°21) 00'005ZL$ 00°005TL 00°L$ 100 LNNODIV 3204 LOOM-666
(0v'v6L9$) 00°825$ 00°0¥v (00°291) or'zzL$ 209 0Z'L$ FR (w¥) SYHIN 8 MUIN AVd LX3 WIT3 1009-229
08'2$ 02°0SS$ 00°2.S'} 00'8 0y LYS$ $9S‘L S€'0$ 41 (@1S) ¥ (A) I AL MHIN AVd 7438 1029-999
00°22$ 06'GLE$ 00°LS€ 00°0€ 06°882$ 0°12¢ 06°0$ a1 (@7S) w8 (M) Il AL MY AVd 143 8.19-999
00'vS$ 00°6Z1$ 00'621 00'vS 00'G.$ 0'SL 00'L$ 41 (L0A) .8 (M) Il AL MHIN AVd 1433 9,19-999
(0£°c8$) S1°801$ 00°'60€ (00°8€2) SPL6LS 0°LYS S€°0$ 41 (@71S) ¥ (M) Il AL MU AVd 143 0.19-999
(06°22%) 06'G.9% 00°20S°L (00°29) 08°€0.$ $9S'L Sy'0$ 41 (W 001) (@TS) u¥ (A) 1 AL OIY LIA/M INd T 51£9-999
00°'62$ 00°0S<$ 00°'05€ 0062 00°12€$ 0'12¢ 00°L$ i (TN 001) (@1S) w8 (M) | AL MHIN AVd 143 9€09-999
0Z°18$ 0Z'981$ 00°€€L 00'8S 00°S0L$ 0'SL ov'L$ 41 (AN 001) (LOA) .8 (M) | AL MHIN AVd 143 0£09-999
(05°2z1L9$) 00°LS1L$ 00°20€ (00°5¥2) 05°€.2$ 0°'L¥S 05°0$ 41 (T 001) (@1S) u¥ (M) 1 AL OIY LIU/M Nd T £0£9-999
ALID NNS 1V NVOVIY ATVNOY
12°808'v$ 12'808'V$ 00'L 00'L 00°0$ 000 12°808'7$ s1 UNS YIATS - NVIAIIW ¥IFLNID NI A0S M2019 0OM-666
G0'06£°CL$ S0'06£°CL$ 00'L 00’1 00°0$ 000 S0°06£°CL$ S1 ANS ¥IAATS £0OM-666
- NOISIATY 31140¥d 3O XIN LOH ANV ONITIIN
€9'061°9% £9'061°9% 00'L 00’1 00°0$ 000 £9°061°9% S1 AT9INISSVY NOOV3ag Z0OM-666
ONIHSV1d ONILSIX3 1VD0T13H ANV JAONIY
(00°005°Z1L$) 00°0$ 000 (00°005°21) 00°005°ZL$ 0°00521 00'L$ 100 LNNODJV 3204 LOOM-666
(00°006°9$) 00°0$ 000 (00°09) 00°006'9$ 0°09 00'GL1$ Ava NOIS 3OVSSIIN IT1gVIONVHI 37aV.LH0d 1009-1009
(25°1182$) 009L¥'v$ 00'00Z°1 (00'+92) 25°122'L$ 07961 89°¢$ VO 1VOD MOVL 9909-90€
(05°992$) 05°€v9% 00'861 (00°28) 00°016$ 082 sz’ v3 V-V-1l AL YW AVd 143 6009-229
00912$ 00'LLPS 00°.S1 00'Z. 00'552$ 058 00°€$ v3 -1 AL ¥MHIN Avd 143y 1009-2.9
(00°0€L$) 00°9.9$ 00'2S (00°01) 00'908% 029 00°€L$ Fi (TN 001) (@TS) wZ) (A) I AL MHIN AVd 1438 1719-999
00°08S$ 00°002°L$ 00°0Z1 00°8S 00°029% 029 00°0L$ 41 (@) w21 (A) 11 AL MHIN AVd 143y 2129-999
ANS YIATS LV NVOVIY A1VNOY
NN¥Y¥3IaNNn
1S09 Wall ALILNVND ALILNVND 1S09 W3l ALILNVND 301¥d LINN 1INN NOILdINOS3a 3Ll
INNYYINO
aasIngy
M3N (1ona3q) ‘o aav ATSNOIAIYd + TYNIDIIO
(panunuo)) sway| yoenuod g 3719vV.L
€/8L1 # 108foud L ‘H4IGWNN 43040 FONVHO

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIWVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.
2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Ronald Reagan at Silver Spur and Sun City
Williamson County Project No. T1873

Change Order No. 1
Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the
original plans. This Change Order also adds new items to the contract to pay the
Contractor for additional work. The added work includes:

999-WCO02 Remove and Replace an Existing Flashing Beacon Assembly. The existing
flashing beacon was located within the limits of the roadway widening. It was relocated to
a location outside the limits of construction.

999-WCO03 Milling and Hot Mix for profile revision at Silver Spur. The existing profile of
Silver Spur did not match the profile shown in the plans. The proposed profile was
modified to match the existing profile and minimize work in the intersection. The
modification took place on the departure side of the entrance and the roadway had to be
closed to allow the Contractor a safe work zone to complete the work.

999-WCO04 Place Block Sod in Center Median of Silver Spur. Trenching for the power
service to the new illumination pole and modifications to match the existing profile of Silver
Spur disturbed the vegetation in the center median. The existing vegetation was buffalo
grass. The median area was re graded and buffalo block sod was replaced.

The following new items are required for this change order:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
999-WC02 | REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING FLASHING 1.00 LS
BEACON ASSEMBLY
999-WCO03 | MILLING AND HOT MIX FOR PROFILE REVISION AT 1.00 LS
SILVER SPUR
999-WC04 | BLOCK SOD IN CENTER MEDIAN OF SILVER SPUR 1.00 LS




This Change Order results in a net decrease of $29,746.06 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $845,603.94. The original Contract amount was
$875,350.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $29,746.06 has been
deducted from the Contract, resulting in an 3.40% net decrease in the overall Contract
cost. As a result of this Change Order, forty four (44) days will be added to the contract
for a total duration of 172 days.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



(/AN

CONSTRUCTION

QA Construction Services Inc.

5811 Blue Bluff Road 7/29/2021

Austin, TX 78724 Change Order #t1

Phone: 512-637-6120

Project: Ronald Reagan Intersection ’ TEM 7?1- wc 0 pR

Owner: Williamson County

Additional Work - Remove & Relocate Exlstmg Solar Flash Beacon

BIDITEM B DESCRIPTION UNT | Qay UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
N/A Excavator d Day 1 $ 1035005 1,035.00 | v
Mini Excavator Day 1 s 57500 % 575.00 |
Wheel Loader = Day 1 $  845.00] § 845.00 | +
Hammer Breaker Day 1 5 820.00 82000 |
Labor - Superintendent [Ryan Helm} - HR 4 5 42.00 . 168.00
Labor - Fareman (Christian Figueroa) HR [ $ 3600 | $ 216.00
Labor - Ogeratorlgkemaldo Fllueroa] = HR 8 $ 28.00| S 224.00
Labor - Operatar 2 (Erick Estrada do Figueroa] HR 3 S 2800 $ 84.00
Labor - General Labor 1 [Miguel Echevarria) HR 8 5 2500 $ 200.00
Labor - General Labor 2 {Adan ] HR 8 5 25.00 | $ 200.00
Labor - General Labor 3 [Aifredo 1 ) i HR 8 $ 2500 $ 200.00
Total Cost {Materlal & Labor)
Cost Overhead
Total Materlal cost[ S - 0% 5 -
quipment 3,275.00 15% $ 3,766.25 |
Labor| $ 1,292.00 55%/15% | § 2,302.99
Overhead Cost  § 6,069.24
Subtotal $ 6,069.24
Mark-up 15%
Insurance & Bond Adjustments 2% ] 121.39
Yotal Cost| § 6,190.63
Breakdown:
1- Additional Work - Remove & Relacate Existing Solar Flash Beacon s 6,190.63
Total Cost for Change Order No.1 $ 6,190.63
By Contractor: /
7/29/2021
Jose Aulz, Esﬁmator/ Project Manager QA Construction Services Inc. Date
Approved by:
Construction Observer: Clayton Weber, HNTB ) Date
Program Manager: Michaet Weaver, Prime Strateiies Date
Senior Director of Infrastructure: Robert B. Dalgh, Williamson County ~ Date
[LABOK 292,00
£1.652 200262
: t 930297
p(/.[f:25(32-77 z3
cpuirrent § 327500 .
3766.45

105 3766.25
WM zsl

fi.2_




1SN OEY'SS SHPaM ¥ (ST S5S'Z$ MM L QSN GEO'LS Aeq L

gjey 2uljuo

2]GejieAR S12%0NC 3504INa-ei5UaD JO UONDE|RS STIM @
'SGI 9€£'GS 40 Ai02GRD Y| WNLUIXeW »
139; £C O YJBaiNead e

132, CT 01 CR 10 sy)aap Buibbio wnwixepw »

101eARIX]
olnelpAH %65-0S

00G0-vS0 S5E[0 18D




aSr 0LL'YS SHeaM v SN GS8S'LS MI9M L aSN 64ss Aed it

‘ajey 24U

saorUns pJey 03 abewep asnpal syoei).aqqny
Buizipqeys pue Buyaas) jo) ape|q |jpfoeg o

yaeal ;0
133] ¢1 Apesu yim 199} 271 g Apeau jo yiaap BuibBip wuinwixew

$G} 99L'% 40 32103 DLIBDIP Yead

Qed PIsSOjoud Ajind ®

ge) 10}eAedx3y
IUIAI 41000°EL

LG10-GEC 'SSEID 1ED




ASfi S9E'YS SY3aM ¥ QSN SPZT'TS M39M L OSN S+8S #eq L

:a1ey 3uyuo

'SG] 006'ST WhisMm xeiN

ui, bt ,8 BieH dwing xew
13%oNnq pieA 01gno ¢+£-Z 01 dp) »
BALD [S8UM-1

uofenoluE awesy o oy dn

1apeo
OV PA € - ¥/€-C

9000-£56 'SSBJD 18D




Cot Class 0050750

Hydraulic Hammer - 45K - 50K Excavator

The 45K - 50K demolition breaker is designed to be mounted on an excavator using the carrier's hydraulic system for
power and are effective for breaking up rock, concrete or other materials.

s  Hydraulic demolition breaker
» Mount on 45K - 50K excacator

e Effective for breaking up rock, concrete and other materials
Online Rate:

e 1 Day:$820USD
s 1 Week: $2,430 USD

e 4 Weeks: $6,825 USD
The displayed rates do not include the taxes or optional charges that may be selected later in the checkout process.

1
+

jADD}




(AN

CUNSTRUGCTION

QA Construction Services Inc.
5811 Blue Bluff Road
Austin, TX 78724 Change Order #2

Phone: 512-637-6120 { fEM f q q-'ww 3

project: Ronald Reagan Intersection
Owner: Williamson County

7/29/2021

_Add’ltlonal Work - Milling & Traffic Control at Silver Spur & Ronald Reagen Intersection

D ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT Gty UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Farce Accaunt |PLANE ASPH CONC PAV [10"] sY _89 S 4204 | $ 3,741.56
Labor - Superintendent [Ryan Helm) HR 10 S 4200 $ 420.00
\abor - Foreman (Christian Figueroa] HR 10 $ 36.00 | § 360.00
Labor - General Labor 1 [Migue! Echevarria] HR 10 $ 25005 250.00
Labor - General Labor 3 (Alfredo | 2 HR 10 =5 25.00| $ 250.00
Labor- General Labor [ Omar) HR 10 $ 2500 | $ 250.00
Labor- General Labor | Eugenio) HR 10 25.00| 5 250.00
Surveyor-loe HR 8.5 30.00 | $ 255.00
Surveyor-Hugo HR 8.5 3000 | $ 255.00
Blade = ) HR 4 S 15631 | § 625.24
Skidster HR 8 B3 4843 | $ 387.44
Roller ) . HR 4 $ 5538 | § 221.52
|Loader DAY 1 $  845.00| % 845.00
Light Tower-5/4 LS 1 $ 12000 | $ 120.00
Traffic Control-5/4 |53 1 $  1,050.00 3 1.050.00
Arrow Board [Weekly] WK 2 $ 200.00 | $ 400.00
Barricades Sign & Traffic Handling WK 2 5 394.00 | § 788.00
Total Cost {Materlal & Labor)
Cost _ Overhead
Total Malerlal Cost 3,741.56 0% $ -
q 4,437.20 15% $ 9,04557
Labor $ 2,290.00 55%/15% S 4,081.93
Overhead Cost & 13,127.50
Subtotal $ 13,1272.50
Mark-up 15%
tnsurance & Bond Adjustments 2% $ 262.55
Total Cost | $ 13,390.05
Breakdown:
1- Milling & Traffic Control at Sllver Spur & Ronald Reagen Intersection $ 13,390.05
Total Cost for Change Order No.l
By Contractor: %
7/29/2021
Major Davenport Project Ma r- QA Construr.h ces Inc. Date
Approved by:
Const}u:tion Observer: Clayton Weber, HNTB Date
Program Manager: Michael Weaver, Prime Strategies Date

Senior Director of Infrastructure: Robert B. Dalgh, Williamson County Date




N EquipmentWatch_

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

July 16, 2021

Caterpillar 14M (disc. 2015}
Articulated Frame Graders

Size Class:
250 HP & Over
Weight:

46796 Ibs

Configuration for 14M (disc. 2015)

Moldboard Size 14,0 it
Power Mode Diesel

Biue Book Rates

Operator Protection

* FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 phus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs

Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly
Published Rates USD $16,390.00 USD $4,590.00 USD $12,150.00 usD $175.00
Adjustments
Repion ( Texas: 92.7%) {USD $1,196.47) (USD $335.07) {USD $83.95) (USD $12.77)
Mode! Year (2008: 94.07%} {LUSD $900.92) (USD $252.30) (USD $63.21) {USD $9.62)
Adjusted Hourly Ownership - - - -
Cost (100%)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%)
Total: USD $14,292.61 USD $4,002.63 USD $1,002.84 UsD $152.61

EROPS
Estimated Qperating | FHWA Rate™
Costs |
Hourly Hourly
USD $75.30 USD $168.43

- il "
USD $75.30 USD $156.51 /

S

Non-Active Use Rates Hourty
Standby Rate USD $40.60
Idling Rate USD $108.31
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 34% USD $5,672.60/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 51% USD $8,358.80/mo
CFC (ownership) 3% USD $491.70/mo
Indirect {ownership) 12% USD $1,966.80/mo

36% USD $27.10/hr

Fuel (operating) @ USD 3.27
Revised Date: 3rd quarter 2021

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may nat match Rental Rate Blue
Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for CLAYTON WEBER

(cweber@hntb.com)

All material herein © 2003-2021 Infarma All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



2 EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

August 3, 2021

Caterpillar 262D
Skid Steer Loaders

Size Class:
2501 - 2900 lbs
Weight:

NIA

Configuration for 262D

10.3 gal

Hydraulic Tank Capacity
Diesel

Power Mode

Blue Book Rates

Operator Protection

* FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs

Monthly
Published Rates USD $5,095.00
Adjustments
Region { Texas: 89.7%) (USD $524.78)
Mode! Year (2018: 99.9%) (USD $4.57)

Adjusted Hourly Ownership -

Cost (100%)

Hourly Operating Cost (100%})

Total: USD $4,565.65

Weekly
USD $1,425.00

(USD $146.77)
(USD $1.28)

USD $1,276.95

Daily
USD $355.00

(USD $36.56)

(USD $0.32)

UsSD $318.12

Hourly
USD $53.00

(USD $5.46)
(USD $0.05)

USD $47.49

ROPS

Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Hourly

USD $22.46

Hourly
USD $51.41

USD $22.46

USD $48.40

Non-Active Use Rates

Standby Rate
idling Rate

Hourly

USD $12.97
USD $34.86

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depreciation (ownership)
Overhaul (ownership)

CFC (ownership)

tndirect (ownership)

Fuel (operating) @ USD 3.27

Revised Date: 3rd quarter 2021

Percentage
24%
66%

2%
8%
40%

Value
USD $1,222.80/mo
USD $3,3262.70/mo
USD $101.90/mo
USD $407.60/mo
USD $8.92/hr

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for CLAYTON WEBER

(cweber@hntb.com)

All material herein ©® 2003-2021 Informa Al rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



" EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Hamm 3410 (disc. 2013)
Single Drum Vibratory Compactors

July 16, 2021

Size Class:
8.0 - 11.9 MTons
Weight:

22730 1bs ':t__j- —

Configuration for 3410 (disc. 2013}

Drum Type Smooth Drum Width 84.0in
Power Mode Diesel
Biue Book Rates
= FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cast divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate*
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourty Hourly ‘ Hourly
Published Rates USD $3,885.00 USD $1,080.00 USD $275.00 USD $41.00 | USD $35.24 USD $57.31
Adjustments
Repion ( Texas: 96.4%) (USD $139.46) (USD $39.24) (USD $5.90) (USD $1.48)
Model Year {2008: 94.67%) (USD $199.69) (USD $56.03) {USD $14.13) (USD $2.11)
Adjusted Hourly Qwnership - - - - |
Cost (100%) |
Hourly Operating Cost {(100%) - 1
Total: USD $3,545.45 USD $994.73 USD $250.97 USD $37.42 USD $35.24 @;5:;
T /
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate UsD $10.07
idling Rate USD $30.97
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 54% USD $2,097.90/mo
Qverhaul {ownership) 29% USD $1,126.65/mo
CFC (ownership) 3% USD $116.55/mo
Indirect {ownership) 14% USD $543.90/mo
31% USD $10.83/hr

Fuel (operating) @ USD 3.27

Revised Date: 3rd quarter 2021

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent enline updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information,

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for CLAYTON WEBER
(cweber@hntb.com)

All material herein © 2003-2021 Informa All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



QSMi S9E'YS S¥eap v SN SPT'TS Me3m L ASN S¥8S Aeg |

'3y auyuo

'$G1 006'EZ Wb Xew

‘U, Lt 8 ubisH cwing xepy

194onq pieA 21gno p+£-Z 01 dn

DALD jI3UM-F

uonejnoIue awel .ar 1 dn °

12peo
OV PA € - ¥/€-C

§000-£8G -S5810 180




#4012
Bl: 64

Price assumes milling 12" and hauling waste off site.

TEXAS

MATERIALS
»

Texas Materials

A CRH COMPANY 1320 Arrow Point Drive, Suite 600

Cedar Park, TX. 78613

Estimator Orion Fox Project Location Ronald Reagan
Phone Number 512-948-6924 City Georgetown
Control: County Williamson
Project: Ronald Reagan Blvd at Shell Road and Sun City Bl* Plant Location ‘Liberty Hill
Job Number 0F2010002CO
Date April 30,2021

Excludes Tax on Materials.

HMAC PER WILCO SPECS )

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT PRICE AMQUNT
9000 | PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (12"} 89.00] SY 42.04/ 3,741.56

GRAND TOTAL 3,741.56
NOTES:

**Traffic Control excluded from quote.
**Milling excluded from quote unless quoted as a bid item.

Terms are net 10th of the month. This quote is limited to acceptance within 30 days from the date of this quotation afier
which time quotation is subject to review and or revision. All courses preceding those to be paved by Texas Materials shall
meet or exceed the governing specifications and also meet or exceed the ride specifications. If longitudinal joint location is
critical or desired, they shall be laid out by the general contractor prior to the placement of any courses. This quote will
become part of the subcontract agreement and shall supersede any other conflicling language in the subcontract agreement.

Prices on accepted quote are firm until 10/30/2021.

Inclusions:
1. Testing for HMAC QCQA items only.

2. Unless the words "Lump Sum" appear next to a price for an item, all prices are per unit, and payments will be based upon
the actual number of units performed.

3. If a payment and performance bond is required add 1.5% to the overall bid price.

4. Three Mobilizations included. $4,000 per each additional Mobilization.

5. Texas Materials to retain all production, ride and placement bonus/penalty on HMAC item(s) according to specification
where applicable. The bonus/penalty calculations shall be based on Texas Materials unit prices or the unit bid prices

whichever is greater.

6. General contractor to provide onsite staging area convenient to Texas Materials work for equipment, material storage, and
equipment cleaning within the project limits.

7. Additional terms of this quote are based upon: acceptable contract/subcontract language, and credit approval.
Page 1 of 2




wkkknnkrnkknkkIIOANI NV LON S| SIHL sk stk ek

SILON
“Ereooets = rerepOLag SIULFEI0L
00'0% “sBuljiig snopaauq 5587
9'780°00€S et 0] pRUe] v6'E0P'BZES e IUn oWy J2EU0)) Waln)
000$ O T6ELS -1318q 0) SUOISIADY
V97800065 rrr————=-31eQ O} [¢104 PUETOZTES WAOWY 161u0) jeuitug
$9'280°00E5 oUos DRI6E'¢S [a%41¥443]
0005 Joae 0005 0008 0008 00'0S
000S 000 0005 00'0s 0008 0005 B
' _ X vZ0SIES_ |vE6S 0005 PZ0S9'ES | ¥i6S 0005 000 00195 NOL XA Q-AL-ZROD| 008
a5 IpL'ES 3 95 TvLEs  [0068 | 0005 IS'TPL'ES | 0089 05  |ood y0'2rs AS (2T AVd INGD H4SY INV14-Ta0| 0008
0T | 00000°E1S 00T 0005 0005 "000°€TS 00’k loc'ooaes | 1 NOUVZIUBOW| 0005
SUZEY'TS  |00'SZE | SL26T'TS  |0OSZE | 0005 0005 9820025 0098t I19Cs o) Y00 XL [
EVSTZ'EES |S0E6LT | EVSIZTEES |6VEGLT | 00'0S 00'0S TTIS'ETS 00'5E2__[Z'0is AS (.2 010§ AYd INO HdSV INVId 09
SEGELISTS [VWO'00F'L | SEGETISLS |VODOST | 0005 00'08 bCVPEVSTS  |00ZE’L [2oves NOX 22- 0494 0-ALYWH¥9 -d 0s
00b29'9L5  [01'880'T | 00'¥29'925 |OT'8S0T_| 00'0$ 00'0§ — WCSOEETTS _S.Se.. Zros NOL TZ-¥3Dd 8 -AL VAR ¥D 0 or
00'9EP'SS 000021 | 00'9€v'SS 000021 | 000§ 00'0$ 29'SV6'LS 00'vsz'L [es'vs v dS1-D¥} HdSY| oc
CETNT'6S 'ZS OEIPT'6S 0528 0005 00'0§ 5'600'8% i eveiis A2 {8-2v5 §-49 §-AL] 499V [
00298'ZS 'St | 002rE'Ts L0005 00'08 O 94505 00'0LL’L[z8'ck WO (d-av) LvOD anudl 01
uoung | Awend | uopsuepa | Anuend A Auenp | uopsuag AguenDd | wn/$ | Wn
neqa PONPY L snojmaig Tunmapon] = vopdisaa o
a3 ANOM 13AQ 3 43P0 3UEY)
LOSWEIIM Aauno)
s JINJS I ueSeay pEvoy pefosd
120Z/1€/5 01 1202/1/5 swiass hemyliy
Qol¥3d V2055 9 QOf IVdy Wedeua)  Quo) Mupd

sooksesorrskokkkkk IONOANE NV LON S| STHL ookt s ket




ACME BARRICADES LLC

. ACME
RENTAL PROPOSAL " BARRICADES

PROJECT INFORMATION ; ~ ACMEBARRICADES

____ Wilco. Ronald Reagan Bivd . 8632 AMITY SCHOOL RD
CONTROL#:1] BELTON, TEXAS 76513
PROJECT#:(1 512-379-2800 phone
Bid Date: 4/28/21 512-379-2902 fax
SBE: 946781 Quote# 4521-28
= O
BARRICEDES |
5006001 | Pilot Car Operation (4 men crew & a pilot truck) {10 hrs shift) NIGHT | 1.00 | $2,100.00 Plus Tex
Police Officer (Off duly o unilorme&) {per hour per officer) (4 hrs minimun) HR 1.00 $75.00 Plus Tax
Light Tower (per each per day) EA 1.00 $120.00 B Plus Tax
Beiﬁer, selup and pickup of equipment (one time setup & one time pick up) EA 1.00 | $1,050.00 Plus Tex
Equipment rental — DAY 1.00 $150.00 Plus Tax
Subtotal  $0.00
Sales Tax $0.00
Total $0.00
ALY WEEKLY
1 ARROW BOARD EA | $70.00 $200.00 $600.00
2 MESSAGE BOARD EA | $200.00 $700.00 $1,800.00
3 TMA EA $200.00| $1,500.00 | $4.000.00
4 RUMBLE STRIPS EA §200.00 $600.00 $1,600.00
* PRICING IS BASED ON CUSTOMER PICKUP FROM ACME YARD { PLUS TAX) i
[ otes:
E removal, r jon or ir ion of p: it ing.

Excludes design, engineefing penmits fines, bonds, or AGC dues

Excludes rumble sirips, WZ (RS)-14 & 16.

Excludes daily monitoring of traffic control devices

Excludes flagmen, pilot car operation or police officer - call for quote

Excludes daily or nightly traffic control TCP sheets. Call for quote

Excludes temporary bridge mounted clearance signs of large ground mount overhead signs
| Contractor is responsible for communicating written discrepancies wilhin 24 hours of nolice.
Excludes permanent signs, water filled barrier, CTB, mailbox, signal, and MBGF

Excludes edge line and cenlerine delinestors,

|Exciudes Iraiter mounied amow board.

Excludes ADA pedestrian ramp or covered walkway.

Items not specifically noted witl be additiona!

Al material will be as specified herein. Any alterations or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be performed only

upon wrilten orders executed by the parties hereto and will become an extra charge over and above the cost referenced harein,

Acceptance of Proposal - The above prices spacifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Lessor is authorized to do the work as
specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. Acceptance of this Proposal fs expressly limited to the terms herein.

Customer Signature JAIME VIERA / ESTIMATOR

Dale Issue Dats

ACME BARRICADES LLC




ACME BARRICADES LLC

RENTAL PROPOSAL

N ACME
N BARRICADES

~ PROJECT INFORMATION | _ACME BARRICADES
8632 AMITY SCHOOL RD

Wilco. Ronald Reagan Bivd 7

CONTROL#:D BELTON, TEXAS 76513
PROJECT#:N 512-379-2900 phone
Bid Date: 10/2/20 5§12-379-2902 fax
SBE: 946781 Quote# 1042-20
r N BARRICADES )
5006001  |MOBILIZATION s 100 | $1,661.00 $1,661.00
BARRICADES SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO | 600 | s$788.00 $4,728.00
WILLIAMSON COUNTY BOND SINGS EA | 400 | $40000 $1,600.00|
Subtotal $7,989.00
Sales Tax $659.09
Total $8,648.09
EXTRAS ‘
1 ARROW BOARD EA | $7000 | $200.00 $500,00
2 MESSAGE BOARD EA |s20000( $700.00 $1,800.00
3 ™A EA |$20000| $1,500.00 $4,000.00
[~ 4 RUMBLE STRIPS EA |$20000| $600.00 $1,600.00
* PRICING IS BASED ON CUSTOMER PICKUP FROM ACME YARD { PLUS TAX)

Notes:

Includes perimater bamicades as per TXDOT BG (2)-14 and channalizing devices.
2 weeks avence notice is requira for installation of barricades.

Exchudes remaval, relocation ar installation of pavement marking.

Excludes design, engineering permils fines, bonds, or AGC dues.

Excludes rumble slrips, WZ (RS}-14 & 16.
Exchudes daily monitoring of traffic control devices

Excludes flagmen, pilot car operation or police officer - call for quote

Excludss daily or nightly traffic contro! TCP sheets. Call for quote

Excludes temporary bridge mounied clearance signs or large ground mount overhead signs.
Contracior is responsible for communicating written discrepancies within 24 hours of notica,
Excludes permanent signs, water filled barrier, CTB, mailbox, signal, and MBGF

Excludes edge line and centerfine delinealors.

Excludes trailer mounted arrow board,

Excludes ADA pedestrian ramp or d walkway.,

kems not specifically noted will be additional

All material will ba as specified herein Any alterations or deviation from above specificalions involving exira cosls will be performed only
upon wrilten arders executed by the parties hereta and will become an extra charga over and above the cost referenced herein.

Acceptance of Proposal — The above prices specifications and canditions are satisfaciory and are hereby accepted. Lessor is aulhorized to do the wark as
specified. Payment will be made as outlined above, Acceptance of this Proposal is expressly limited to the terms herein,

Customer Signature JAIME VIERA / ESTIMATOR

Date

ACME BARRICADES LLC

Issue Date



(EVAN

COMSTRUCTION

QA Construction Services inc.

5811 Blue Bluff Road 7/29/2021
Austin, TX 78724 Change Order #3
Phone: 512-637-6120
g
Project: Ronald Reagan Intersection ?qq wCo 4
Owner: Williamson County
Additional Work - SOD at Silver Spur & Ronald Reagen Intersection
BID ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT Qty UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Force Account 4
Labor - Superintendent (Ryan Helm} HR 4 $ 42.00 | $ 168.00
Labor - General Labor 3 [Ruperto 1 HR 1 S 25.00 | $ 300.00
Labor- General Labor | Edgar) HR 12 3 25.00 | $ 300.00
Labor- General Labor | Eugenio) HR 12 $ 25.00 | $ 300.00
Skidster HR 4 S 4843 | S 193.72
Loader DAY 1 S 700.00 | $ 700.00
SOD (Pallets) SF 4500 S 020 ]9% 900.00 |
SOD Delivery Charge EA it $ 650.00 | $ 650.00 |
Total Cost (Material & Labor)
Cost Overhead i
Total Material Cost| $ 1,550.00 15% $ 1,782.50
gquipment| $ 893.72 15% $ 1,027.78
Labor| $ 1,068.00 55%/15% $ 1,903.71
Overhead Cost  $ 4,713.99
Subtotal S 4,713.99
Mark-up 15%
Insurance & Bond Adjustments 2% $ 94.28
Total Cast | $ 4,808.27
Breakdown:
1- SOD at Silver Spur & Ronald Reagen intersection s 4,808.27
Total Cost for Change Order No.1[ $ 4,808.27 |
/4 : Pl y
By Contractor: / ,;?' ‘ ’]/
4 ~ 4 -\. /3
- !é . ? ’ 7/29/2021
Major Davenport Project Manage)’ ~QA Contfruction Services Inc. Date
Approved by:
Construction Observer: Clayton Weber, HNTB Date
Program Manager: Michael Weaver, Prime Strategles Date
Senior Director of Infrastructure: Robert B. Daigh, Williamson County Date




7 EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

August 3, 2021

Caterpillar 262D
Skid Steer Loaders

Size Class:
2501 - 2900 Ibs
Weight:

NIA

Configuration for 262D

Hydraulic Tank Capacity 10.3 gal
Power Mode Diesel

Blue Book Rates

* FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Operator Protection ROPS

Ownership Costs | Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates USD $5,095.00 USD $1,425.00 USD $355.00 USD $53.00 USD $22.46 USD $51.41
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 89.7%) (USD $524.78) {USD $146.77) (USD $36.56) (USD $5.46)
Madel Year (2018: 99.9%) (USD $4.57) (USD $1.28) {USD $0.32) (USD $0.05)
Adjusted Hourly Ownership - - - ' -
Cost (100%)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) -
Total: USD $4,565.65 USD $1,276.95 USD $318.12 USD $47.49 USD $22.46 USD $48.40
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate USD $12.97
Idling Rate USD $34.86
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 24% USD $1,222.80/mo
Overhaul (ownership} 66% USD $3,362.70/mo
CFC (ownership) 2% USD $101.30/mo
Indirect {ownership) 8% USD $407.60/mo
40% USD $8.92/hr

Fuel (operating) @ USD 3.27

Revised Date: 3rd quarter 2021

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
Bogk Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for CLAYTON WEBER

(cweber@hntb.com)

All material herein © 2003-2021 Informa All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



QSfiG9E'PS S¥5M ¥ JSNSPT'TS M433m 1 QSN G¥8S fed |

:91BY 3UluQ

'$Q} 006'EZ W XeW

ur, L8 bleH cwing xew »

13:19Nq pJeA 21qN3 pg-Z 1 dn

BALD jA3YM-p ®

uonenoiLe swes ,oF A dn

19peo]
OV PA € - ¥/€-C

S000-£6G S5E1D 18D




- ®
Invoice EST. 1853 Invoice# 172894
. Involce Date: 6/11/2021
JOURDANTON FARMS ING RANC Customer No: 2344270 .
1228 COUNTY ROAD 303
JOURDANTON TX 78026 — i O
830-580-1410 TURFGRASS

Growing Quality for Generatioins

Sold Te
QA CONSTRUCTION
5811 BLUE BLUFF RD
AUSTIN TX 78724-5930

(e~
Ship Te 7/‘ o %OO ‘Z%(Q-Z
MAJOR
202 YORKTOWN ST

GEORGETOWN TX 78633-2284 -
PO. LYote

Order Number  Delivery Date Pick Up/Delivery  Customer PO# Driver KRBOL#
232570 06/12/2021 Delivered 4012 (5137) RPS TRUCKING DRIVER 74130
Item Description Quantity Price Per Amount
TIFTUF BERMUDA 4505F 'L 10.00  PL 4,500.00 SF $0.2000 Per SF §900.00
DELIVERY CHARGE Log EA 100 EA $650.0000 Per EA $650.00
MAIJOR
202 YORKTOWN ST

GEORGETOWN TX 78G33-2284

Payment Description Payment Date Loeation Applied Amount
Total Payments

Notes  »

Total Salcs Tax $1003
Tota] Purchased $1,654:63
Total Refunds

Total Payments

Due On Invoice $15654763~

1f Payment Dug, please remit to

Signature
KING RANCH TURFGRASS LP

PQ BOX 733213
DALLAS TX 75373-3213

TOTAL
$ \‘S'Sb .00

PAID

A\




CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST REPORT

Report Number: AC201154.0013 -I rerra CD n

Service Date: 05/20/21 5307 Industrial Oaks Blvd Ste 160
Report Date: 07/16/21 Revision 3 - 56-day results Austin, TX 78735-8821
Task: o 512-442-1122 Reg No: F-3272
Client Project

QA Construction Services Inc Ronald Reagan at Silver Spur and Sun City

Attn: Ahmad Masoumi Ronald Reagan Blvd and Sun City Blvd

5811 Blue Bluff Rd Georgetown, TX

Austin, TX 78724
Project Number: AC201154

Material Information Sample Information
Specified Strength: 3,600 psi@ 28 days Sample Date: 05/20/21 Sample Time: 1600
Sampled By: Spencer Blair
Mix ID: CC2160A Weather Conditions: Clear
Supplier: Custom-Crete Accumulative Yards: N/A Batch Size (cy): 9.5
Batch Time: 1600 Plant: N/A Placement Method: Direct Discharge
Truck No.: 757 Ticket No.: 498304 Water Added Before (gal): 0
. Water Added After (gal): 0
Field Test Data Sample Location: Light pole pier at 110+68 51.00 RT
Test Result Specification Placement Location: Light pole piers at 110+68, 110+00,
Slump (in): 7 310+45
Air Content (%): 2.7
Concrete Temp. (F): 85
Ambient Temp. (F): 82
Plastic Unit Wt. (pcf):

Yield (Cu. Yds.):

Laboratory Test Data Ageat Maximum  Compressive
Set  Specimen Avg Diam. Area Date Date Test Load Strength Fracture Tested
No. ID (in) (sq in) Received Tested (days) (Ibs) (psi) Type By
1 A 4.00 12.57 05/27/21 05/27/21 7F 77,560 6,170 2 PMC
1 B 4.00 12.57 05/27/21 06/17/21 28F 104,370 8,310 2 PMC
1 C 4.00 12.57 05/27/21 06/17/21 28F 103,140 8,210 2 PMC
1 D 4.00 12.57 05/27/21 06/17/21 28F 102,830 8,180 2 PMC
1 E 4.00 12.57 05/27/21 07/15/21 56F 114,540 9,110 1 PMC
Initial Cure: Outside Final Cure: Water Storage Tank

Comments: Not tested for plastic unit weight. F = Field Cured
Note: Reported air content does not include Aggregate Correction Factor (ACF).

Samples Made By: Terracon
Services: Obtain samples of fresh concrete from the ready-mix truck (ASTM C172), perform required field test (ASTM C31) and cast

compressive strength samples (ASTM C39).
Terracon Rep.: Spencer Blair
Reported To:  HNTB Inspector
Contractor:

Report Distribution:
(1) QA Construction Services Inc, Ahmad (1) Terra Path Inc, Major Davenport
Masoumi
(1) Terra Path Inc, Ryan Helins

Test Methods: ASTM C 31, ASTM C39, ASTM C143, ASTM C172, ASTM C231, ASTM C1064

The tests were performed in general accordance with applicable ASTM, AASHTO, or DOT test methods. This report is exclusively for the use of the client
indicated above and shall not be reproduced except in full without the written consent of our company. Test results transmitted herein are only applicable to the
actual samples tested at the location(s) referenced and are not necessarily indicative of the properties of other apparently similar or identical materials.

CRO001, 11-16-12, Rev.6 Page 1 of §



=INTB

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FORM

RFI NO.: 4 DATE: 12/18/20

PROJECT: R. Reagan @ Silver Spur & Sun City RESPONSE REQUESTED BY
DATE: 1/4/21

TO: WSB: Dan Rogers, P.E,

REFERENCE: Plan Sheet 39 and attachments, concerning center median, exit side of Silver Spur

PROBLEM: Maintain profile of exit portion of Silver Spur, minimize construction

Refer to attached survey information of existing roadway. Plans show center median offset to match the edge
of pavement of right turn lane. This creates a lot of work to modify profile of exit side of Silver Spur. Also need
to maintain platform where traffic stops to enter Reagan Blvd. Let me know if you have any questions or need
to discuss situation.

RECOMMENDED SOLUTION:

We would like to propose to move the center median radius forward to match the offset of the typical roadway
widening north of Silver Spur. By moving the radius point, we would minimize the grade change of the exist
side portion of Silver Spur. Our goal is to minimize the work so that it can be accomplished with daily short term
single lane closures. Alternate route for full closures are long and inconvenient for traffic.

Clayton Weber Lowell Choate, P.E.
Originator Supervisor

RESPONSE:
Attached are the updated plan sheets, including an updated driveway detail sheet.

il oG 2/3/2021

Responder Date

Sign, Date & Return to HNTB via e-mail or fax.

Mail original to: HNTB Corporation
101 E Old Settlers Blvd, Ste 100
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Attachments to RFI: Survey info from contractor
Cc:



uo! 4d1a0sdp ZyMyY uloyd Buipul

‘col ‘g 3 0S0r "620‘svZ ‘0l N

204y +uliod
' 3 .1G°9¢ .82 P9 N 20HY O} 1ZVMHYY Ld woly 8SJNO)

3 .0S°PZ b2 .£L N = JDdG pJoud do3
3 .1G°9€ .82 b9 N = poauy ONILSIX3
3 .€p°2l .02 28 N = 3009
601 ‘8rZ ‘01 N ')
P69 ‘2rZ ‘01 N 62'0L+811 UOI4DIS  °l'd
291°2rZ2 0l N 00'00+001 uol4DIS  *0'd
£12L°2L = PO PIN
6.2,.°298"1 = puoy) Buol
1619°CL = 10U 4X]
0000 "000 ‘9 = snipoy
8062 '0L8 ‘1 = uibuad
L16L"2v6 = +usbup |
WSLL1 LS .0 = 23.4b623Q

(LT .98°6€ ,1G oLl 04i18Qa
882 ‘2rZ ‘0l N 6L°2r+601 uolibis  °I°d
1ZVMYY 8AJn)

L *

uol4d1Josap ZvyMyy uloyo Buiuuibag

2044 1ZvMYY ¥NnJ
1SUID4UOD ZYMYY U!DUD

ZVMYY NIVHO 38143S3d l *>

~SLVER SPUR

(™
{f

3

0£09°108501¢€ 3
0Gr8 "G20£r201 N
aoy Nodl .8/%

Z# INIOd TOYLNOD

906 068 :1

0882 '99¢¢01E

0r€s"1912r201
aod Nodl .8/S

Is LNIOd TOHLNOD

oSy 'r16 13
13

=z

MO _1s1x3
0 0 O ——=—

0350d0ydd

ONILSIX3

(€3] O mHHv
—— e e —

6G00°92re0lE :3
826L°9912k201 =N
00°0£+001 VIS
133rodd NI93d




951 Lze G/ PAZS Z €40¢
29 0cll 0c 06 €40¢
088¢ ¥ ¥ 0.1 8le (0]%0]7% L L L €401
41 ER v3 v3 ER 41 ERl v3 v3 v3
TN oo (@s) | (i ook) (@1s) (i i (wn oot) (@19) (A ook) (Loa) [ (i 001L) (@1S) | LML ALIAY | OME0L ALY (d)sm ‘ON
00L) (@dom) | ooL) (MOY¥Y) (LMLAL 133HS
ZL(ADTAL |y (A 1AL O3 (M AL (W AL .8 (M) 1 AL BIMITAL | (M) IALDIE] 3dNSNS QY | NSNS ad WY dNS <o
4N AVd 1438 | LIH/MIND 3 SN AV 193 | SN Avd 193y MHN AV 143 [ MEN AV 1439 | LIH/MIND 3 |INS FLVYO 013 [INS F1VO013d NS YIS SN Hzm_\,_m_m_><<_\a,_
719 G1€9 8/09 509 9€09 0€09 €0€9 1209 8909 0909 8 ONINDIS
999 999 999 999 999 999 999 19 79 79
AHVYANNS SONIMEVIN INJNIAVC R ONINDOIS
4 ¥ ore of ¥ 3 4 L 0l L 95 ] V101
L Z ocl [0 z ¥ L 8z ALID NNS
L z oLl [0 z ¥ L L ol L [ 8 dNds ¥3ATIS
VE] v3 7 1 v3 v3 v3 V3 41 A~ N3 Eq] 41
(4aNO0D (4aNO0D (4v108) K/m_\id\J 4
\02)( (9 d 3 (NI'9€) (N1 0g) (3104
ovo_ | anmisiom | N, | IO G ban | ams 0 Han Hovia o | X0 (Mot | (O Lo | 052) 810w (T0ais 2k TIAMGY) o on
1890 9IS 4L | 190 9IS 4L AMH TTVLSNI ONIHSYH
809 2009 0109 1009 5009 €009 LOOM 1009 £209 G129 2€09 6209 @
909 989 ¥89 89 289 289 089 ¥29 819 019 aly ol
AIVININNS SAILILINYND NOJVY34 ONIHSVY 14
Gl /22 /22 G8Y8 8'GZS Ll €9/8 GCG/1 €9/8 Z8EY Z8eY G2S/lL V101
\
g/ /91 /91 €662 61l 120 180C 29LY 180T L¥0L POl 29y z40¢
g/ 09 09 ze19 6007 ¥8°0 2899 T 2899 3 LyEE €9l Z40 1
AS 7 1 ( AS N NOL AS AS AS AS AS AS
| teal) B (01 AL) (G AL) (P AD)
TIVLSND|  (3AONTY) (TAL) =5) = S | SRpETR NEVYM) (dNE L) [Ny (INg3d) [ (T002D) (dAFL) (8) (&) LSOdN0D | (u¥) TIOSdOL
X3 N SVA (TTIVLSNI) SAY, Mo | anyiEeay | EEEALE TOYINOD TOHINOD JOMINOD  |ONISSTHALOL| TOYINOD | ONIOVIJd ANV | ON 133HS
M1SNOD | ¥3LTAMO0Y | ¥3LT4 MO0 e NOISON3 NOISO¥3 NOISOY3 HOTINA NOISON3 ONIHSINYNS TO4LNOO
¥O4 ONId33s | ¥od oNia=3s | ¥o4 oNiaIIs NOISOHS
209 1109 2009 1009 LOOM 2009 0LOM SOOM 0OM SOLOM LOOOM Z0OM
0S 905 905  \ 691 89l 99} 79l 9l 9l 29l 191 09}
ﬂ ALHVYININNS SAILILNYND TOHINOD NOISOH3
= X N
09 .@ ¥561 8/l 0£8l ¥65 1 6E/1 o 091} 650€ vI¥C 8€1L9 v'GC IVLOL
_ 99 8 ALID NNS
(
] 162 98z z0e ¥z 9 oSl vee  ( 789 G9G LY €40¢
] 7] 2.9 865 1S9 Ll 54 Sl €6zl 08€T 00} £40¢
] (| 9/8 8/l 88/ ¥6. 798 34 9/G 27N /€5 €61€ 10l €40 1
- Ava VO 7 NOL NOL VO AD VO AD AD AD V1S
NOIS ’ . (sod
FOVSSIN L |\ yayy | NOSER) m.wm<mNmMF 2Z799d grAL Lhnn__mm.mmmwz (8-0vS 64D (d-av) TUNS) (P 89 m_m%v M._n@\,_zm_w (amay) MO
379VIONVHO 84N2 ONOD |5 vuo-q (OSIWWH ¥9-a|. dS1-OV) HdSY Q-AL) 499V | LVOD NN | V AL) (3OV1 NISINvang | NOLYAVOX3™| ONIMVdT¥d ‘ON
F1avLyod NI dAID) S8 7 w 133HS AMCTH
1009 9909 8609 0z19 1109 €Ly €619 5009 09 £009 1009 2009
| 1009 9/0¢ 625 obe obe ale ale ole we (]) el oLl 00}
| N AYYINANS S3ILILNYND AYAAYOY D

N ANANANANANANNANANANANANNANNANNNNANNANNANNANANAL




PP P F g
_ .ooh\_ ,002 _ ,002 _ ,00V | _
® Q@ ©) @ ©) ® @
WCLIX.P2 | INISTHd Fuv
anovd SUINHOM .8F%..09 J2bX.8F
HOLDVHINOD .8bx,gp  dl0g-0zy [ _NHK__ 101-029 £-02y
200 aL-ozmd
.0£X, 8
9-029 sdhldy 05X, b2 a1anog ALVT 1X3L HO NV MYT 3LVIS
JAYN wOE X SIANIA
W“PZX. 8P W%, 8 16-024 SNIIS
az-0z9 vZ-029 IR X LN J144vdl
N0z uom| [duom avod] “fE5re | YuOM avoy SRR ININaVM
N3 N3 EGECE wex.pz | aNZ L43TV_AVIS A380
d16-029 zx_m_oo#

o

2

o

[72]

o

w

2 .0
o2 o) © o g
T mm A — e — — ol..o.oo..
= 8 trovy arenoy

P b

MOU TSI xT™= .@l

—

MATCHL INE







VU Vak L= 1

- S
0P 0l- = X3 &
09y = aSS m
8GU6E6 = T R RICEEe SLERISIERETEE STERETTEPET SRR N

2L1lp+BOL = VIS 026

ZVMdd 3 ® 19d

*SNOI LVA313 (49
ONILSIX3: ONTHILVA 37140d4d 1I4 1S39 WOH4 d3IATH3d
MOT38 Q3101430 VIvVd B LNOAVT INJANDITV 1VITLHIA

g4nJ NOggly 3JA
g4n3 Nog

ONILSI

. - n_-

22°2S

g4nd NogdIy 3JA
g4nJd NO

o . Ld_ .00°6G
8 L2+601 VIS

P
T

MO + X

60! { o0-801

A A

0350d0dd —

‘80°8
g4nJ NO8

(*S*1*N) MOY 1SIX3
(A7ddv S711v13d aNv
S3LON 21-9232 1IV)
11vli3d
g4nd NoddId
!

1 m<mumms E
B2 )JT
qve3y ¢=

w8l

wl




VMIATHA L IVHASY 1VOIdAL NV1d AVMIATHA L 1VHLSY 1VOIdAL

LININ3ISV3I ¥O

_ I\l ANIT MO

‘SIWILIAVAMAVYOY J3AdNN diVd SIAVMIA-EA - 310N

6'¢ Ligze | s9z | L0426 sz ¥'9C AN T4 LS |se6Ti+0LL| S2 o 00°00+0LL| 0T IR 9T’ Sh+zlLL Z AMd y
90 | 06226 | 00¢ 60°926 vl 00¢ L'z 09 |0000+0LL| 02 65 8v°/2+60L| ST IR GS'G9+601 L AMd
(14 (%) "ON
0,
T_v — G2) a9 (Lt AIT13 | 3avyS i) Q) 440 V1S i 440 vis = 17/18 | NOLLVLS 10 |dl AVM3AINA| 133HS
13 21 |lL3aveo| 173 11 el lpyvow 1 M 2o [RY] i

STIV.L3d AVMIAIRMA 40 AMVININNS




00+911

3

aAd Nvovad n_._<ZO~_|T

@@ aN3

Mo§ T ._.mwxm

VIS -

00+

e

14.0 08
(vyn1938
¥ .0'0¢
LHIIY N¥NL 09 NOI ._.A“W.mvz<~_._.
LSNW 14, aN3
,0°21
@ INVT LHIIY 8@ gmszm._m 81+€01 VIS zo%wumm,‘p
" NOILISNVHL 14,0081 @xvy NI938
10 @XD) an3 @@zsum on:m_%mm
. 06+501 VIS \o.00 81
—— NOT LISNVAL Mo 18a(@XI) N1938
N - . — s e e — s lm._. IX 0£+001 VIS
T @DZM o= = e —
@,/ @,/ \\E €01 VIS ——
A I S A R LS N Y S
ooes0L ] ?5:5_ 00+501 ,\ oo::f ||||||||||
AW} HU. t IIIIIII.II IlIIlII.I :
e Chhh =7- .\ 1\_dA1g z<w<m~_ VI _d1YNO¥ \\ 17
\17**\\“ \; o e =
/[AQ 17 .0° w
g
/l@ do3 @zHoum 17.009
a3sS0d0dd 8L+p0OL VIS 117,081
403 @nio3m
1 8z°9 ZVMuY 3 . ONILSIX3 NI938 8J+501 VIS
o 11 .0%9 7 .08l 11 .02t
JYNI1938 B N1o38 NOTLISNvaL NOLLISNVAL
+601 V1S L0 ) an3 {@)n19o38
(@) an3 8L+£01 VIS 06vG01 V1S
81+101 V1S
NOIS_L1SIX3 —— e e e e e e _
) A - — — e —
3120734 8 IAONIH WOu LIRS ™ == —

.9€X.96
12-1M




y4 00+01L1

3 v3 JHVYMAYVYH INNO 370d TaNVd ¥V10S u,
L v3 (NIN LLYM 0€€) TANVd ¥V10S 2dA 2t .
ovl 41 (.8/£) ANVYLS JHIM 11S LVOO-ONIZ
- I va | (4v10S) (NOOVYIE HSV1) OIS 48.L AMH TIVLSNI| LOOM | 089 9
- L v3 (11£221) V ALXOH9 ANNOYD| 1009 | #29 G
h ol 41 (.2) (0¥ HOS) (OAd) LANOD| €209 | 819 4
} v3 a31 (03 M052) 8-8-10%7 (VS AL T QY NI| G129 | 019 €
14 El ~INLIEN(F]O OIS L LAYHS JAHGL 2609 | 9lY [
8 41 (N1 0g) (310d 111 AMQY) L4VHS T11¥a mmow oLy }
‘ON | .
ALO | 1INN NOILdINOS3A Aﬁ 5s3a | way | ©ON
I 310N 33S T

00+601

ANV 13INIGVD) Vv 370d

e il —

.;l‘|‘|“|

ZVMYY D
8¢ 4 V1oL
14.00°1G | 89'89+0L} vl V-9¢€ 00l-9 0€ dS 3 <!
117.00'1S [ 12'96+60) 7l V-9¢€ 00}-9 0€ dS 3 v
Hld3d 3IdAL NOILVYNOIS3d al
133340 || NOlyls NOILVYANNOA NOILVYANNOA 310d ALINGND 310d
S310d NIVYLS 13318
R ﬁﬂ:; e — — — —— —
B e e o ——— NI 1S1X3

— — — — —

— — l‘lx‘lwlw




00+211 004911 oot om::_ v— AN < I ‘ m
- — — = — = I— — — — — +
dAl18 NVOVIY ai1vNod

=

AS (U AL) 11%3 NOTLONHISNOD | 90  |BY 2899 | as (01 AL) (NMVM) (aN3L) ONIQ33S| b9l
Fy 3IN34 T0HINOD ININIA3S andL| 905 | —@— £9€€1 | AS (S ALY (NMVM) (NH3d) ONIa3ds| port ([T 1]
1 (Z AL) WVQ ¥31114 wo04| 90S @ 2899 | s (v AL) (1002) (aN3L) ONIQ33IS| oI
) | as (Vv AL) (1 1) SLINNVIE NOLINALIE 0S| 891 |[77] s | as (-S) ONISS3IYAAOL HIIWI| 091
v | On ONIY3LVM 3ATLV1303A[ B91 ives | as (-£) 1SOdMOD T0HINOD NoIsou3| o091
> |NoL ¥3zZ1111834| 991 £9g€1 | s (.p) 1Sd1 Iv1id ONv Nund| o9t |[ - ~ ]
vno|L INn NOI1dI¥2S3a ‘ON WaLl| 08Mas ALLINVAO|LINN NOI1d1¥2S3a *ON WaLl| Toanas

TJOY1INOJ NOISOY¥3 40 AHVANNS

MOY 1STX3 !

"ll'

IO

S SOOI
anmmlqu

@

42S 47 02
Z 3ISVHd dO1




| ml_ _| E— m?t_ 004911 004511 00+p11 oo,,m:
—— = = === 00+

00+611
ON_

|||||||| +— —_—— - _ %
————— 4+ — = — — =~ GA3d NVSVid GIVNOH !
|- — — =

\
N\ -3
///f/.ﬁa g g IIII.IIIIII'I'II""";Oh._.MXmI",
O\ T .
®
||||||||||| - ol 00+b01 00+£01 00+201
———— 00+.01 OO+.@E —_ = oo,,_ml -t —a_ ___ X _ ,oou_—_lo_, 00+00
ot oo*m: — e e ———— — 7 dAT18 NVoOvIy ATVNOJ e J)
+ R -_
—_ — — ~— —
f
— \
ZVMHY

®

HOY 1S1x3 T T




